

FEE SCHEDULE

Valid from January 1 2026



MEMBERSHIP		PRICE	
New Stud Membership			
	Joining Fee	\$78.20	
	Annual Subscription	\$346.00	
	Total	458.80	

RENEWING STUD MEMBERSHIP

	TAS	QLD	VIC	NSW & ACT	WA	SA & NT
Annual Subscription	\$346.00	\$346.00	\$346.00	\$346.00	\$346.00	\$346.00
State Branch Levy	\$44.00	\$77.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$99.00	\$110.00
TOTAL	\$424.60	\$457.60	\$435.60	\$435.60	\$479.60	\$490.60

Breed Promotion Fee	\$66.00
---------------------	---------

OTHER MEMBERSHIPS	ALL STATES	OVERSEAS
Associate Membership	\$52.15	\$52.15
Commercial Membership	\$52.15	n/a
Junior Membership (1 st Year)	\$12.30	n/a
Ongoing Junior Membership	\$24.60	n/a

SERVICE FEES		PRICE
Registration Certificate Re-issue		\$8.00
HERD INVENTORY FEES		PRICE
Purebred and Grade 3 females		\$29.39
Grade 2 females		\$29.39
Grade 1 females		\$29.39
SimAngus females		\$29.39
Embryo Calf Registration Fee (Domestic)		\$31.00
First 1-200 head		\$29.39
From 201 + head		\$27.19
Re-instatement Fee		\$41.00
SIMBRAH REGISTRATION FEES		PRICE
Purebred Simbrah (per calf)		\$29.39
Simbrah (per calf)		\$29.39
Recorded Percentage Simbrah (per calf)		\$29.39
Embryo Calf Registration Fee (Domestic)		\$31.00
Recorded animal under 12 months of age		\$29.39
Recorded animal under 12 to 24 months of age		\$29.39
Recorded animal over 24 months of age		\$29.39
SIMANGUS REGISTRATION FEES		PRICE
SimAngus progeny of active inventory dams (per calf)		\$NIL
SimAngus Progeny of SPR or Base Dams (per calf)		\$29.39
SimAngus male calf over 12 months from SPR or Base dams (per calf)		\$29.39
Grade 1 Registration Fees		PRICE
Grade 1 progeny of active inventory dams		\$NIL
Grade 1 progeny of SPR or base dams		\$29.39

FEE SCHEDULE

Valid from January 1 2026



Grade 1 Upgrading Fee		PRICE
Grade 1 male calf over 12 months from SPR or Base dams (per calf)		\$29.39
SPR REGISTRATION FEES		
SPR progeny of active inventory dams (per calf)		\$NIL
SPR progeny of SPR of Base dams (per calf)		\$29.39
SPR male calf over 12 months from SPR or Base dams (per calf)		\$29.39
Grace 1 Upgrading Fee		\$29.39
Grade 1 male calf over 12 months from SPR or Base dams (per calf)		\$29.39
EMBRYO TRANSPLANT CALF REGISTRATION FEES		
Additional Embryo Transplant Calves (per calf)		\$31.85
Imported Embryo Calf Registration Fee (per calf)		\$31.85
Admission of a Dam to the Donor Dam List (once off)		\$50.00
REGISTRATION OF AI Sires		
Overseas Bulls		\$350.00
Australian Bred Bulls		\$230.00
Australian Rights Bulls		\$350.00
TRANSFER FEES		
Online Transfers – includes all Registered Animals and Genetic Recorded Genetic Material		\$44.00
Transfers by Office - includes all Registered Animals and Genetic Recorded Genetic Material		\$55.00